TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tandem Plastics, Inc.		04/21/1995	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tandem Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3444 Dight Avenue South
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1144765	EVERWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: larry@nrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence M. Nawrocki

Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17002/401/101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence M. Nawrocki

Signature: /Lawrence M. Nawrocki/

Date: 06/27/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0651 OF \$40.00 1144/65

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TANDEM PLASTICS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 520 Industrial Drive, Blooming Prairie, Minnesota 55917, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademark "EVERWEAR", Reg. No. 1,144,765, issued December 30, 1980 for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and has used, is using, and is the owner of said mark;

AND WHEREAS, TANDEM PRODUCTS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 3444 Dight Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406 is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration, and said goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TANDEM PLASTICS, INC., hereby assigns to TANDEM PRODUCTS, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TANDEM PLASTICS, INC. has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed.

TANDEM PLASTICS, INC.

Date: 4/21/95

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 06/27/2011